Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

06-22-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Usman Rahim	Name: Source Adhesive Company
Dennis A. Gross	Internal Address
	Internal Address: 010
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓	No 844
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 16 Beigang Road
Execution Date(s) 06/15/06	_
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chia-Yi City
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) The HDEMESS1 00000015 11454586 40.00 DP	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) O) HDEMESS1 00000015 11454586 A0.00 DP Additional numbers	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 0) HDEMESS1 00000015 11454586 40.00 DP	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10) HDEMESS1 00000015 11454586 22 40.00 UP Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10) HDEMESS1 00000015 11454586 40.00 DP Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dennis A. Gross	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10) HDEMESS1 00000015 11454586 40.00 DP Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) HDEMESS1 00000015 11454586 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dennis A. Gross Internal Address: Suite 1201	is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10) HDEMESS1 00000015 11454586 40.00 DP Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dennis A. Gross	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) HDEMESS1 00000015 11454586 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dennis A. Gross Internal Address: Suite 1201 Street Address: 666 Dundee Road	is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) HDEMESS1 00000015 11454586 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dennis A. Gross Internal Address: Suite 1201 Street Address: 666 Dundee Road City: Northbrook	is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting times)
A. Patent Application No.(s) HDEMESS1 00000015 11454586 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dennis A. Gross Internal Address: Suite 1201 Street Address: 666 Dundee Road City: Northbrook State: IL Zip:60062	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting times and patents involved: 1 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) HDEMESS1 00000015 11454586 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dennis A. Gross Internal Address: Suite 1201 Street Address: 666 Dundee Road City: Northbrook State: IL Zip:60062 Phone Number: 847-509-0250	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting times and patents involved: 1 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2002 Expiration Date 01/10
A. Patent Application No.(s) HDEMESS1 00000015 11454586 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dennis A. Gross Internal Address: Suite 1201 Street Address: 666 Dundee Road City: Northbrook State: IL Zip:60062	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting times and patents involved: 1 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2002

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Dennis A. Gross

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency wherein are hereby acknowledged and confessed, I, <u>Usman Rahim</u>, residing in New Jersey, citizen(s) of the United States, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>Source Adhesive</u> <u>Company</u>, a company of Taiwan, having a place of business at 16 Beigang Road, Chia-Yi City, Taiwan the entire right, title and interest in and to my inventions in

"PIERCEABLE DISPENSER CONTAINER AND CLOSURE"

as set forth in my application, filed herewith, for United States Letters Patent therefor, prepared by The Hill Firm, of Chicago, Illinois and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as **Case No. BEP06108** and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutes of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to filing date under the International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application if United States Letters Patent; and I hereby authorize and direct the Commission of Patents to issue the patent for said inventions when granted in accordance with this assignment and sale.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning improvements or betterments of inventions disclosed in said application, and we will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assignees, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; we will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATE: May 18 4, 2006

Usman Rahim

金裹

PATENT REEL: 018004 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 06/16/2006